

PROJECT: **Irwin Avenue Improvements**

OWNER: **City of Albion**

BID OPENING: June 25, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Concord Ex. & Grading, Inc. Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max. \$200,000	1	LSUM	\$119,491.50	\$119,491.50	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$157,485.56	\$157,485.56
2	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00
3	Dr Structure, Rem	27	Ea	300.00	8,100.00	200.00	5,400.00	400.00	10,800.00	525.00	14,175.00
4	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	673	Ft	10.00	6,730.00	6.00	4,038.00	10.00	6,730.00	21.13	14,220.49
5	Curb and Gutter, Rem	8,836	Ft	2.50	22,090.00	3.00	26,508.00	8.00	70,688.00	8.29	73,250.44
6	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	20	Cyd	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,200.00	34.90	698.00
7	Sidewalk, Rem	1,356	Syd	4.50	6,102.00	5.00	6,780.00	9.00	12,204.00	9.10	12,339.60
8	Pavt, Rem, Modified	7,825	Syd	10.00	78,250.00	5.00	39,125.00	9.00	70,425.00	9.77	76,450.25
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	20.00	10,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	31.25	15,625.00
10	Machine Grading, Modified	53	Sta	2,750.00	145,750.00	2,200.00	116,600.00	2,200.00	116,600.00	1,425.00	75,525.00
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	45	Ea	75.00	3,375.00	100.00	4,500.00	150.00	6,750.00	125.00	5,625.00
12	Subbase, CIP	9,482	Cyd	10.00	94,820.00	10.00	94,820.00	16.85	159,771.70	12.10	114,732.20
13	Approach, CI II	10	Ton	100.00	1,000.00	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	52.10	521.00
14	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	22,059	Syd	3.00	66,177.00	4.00	88,236.00	5.50	121,324.50	4.75	104,780.25
15	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	561	Ft	65.00	36,465.00	48.00	26,928.00	60.00	33,660.00	58.92	33,054.12
16	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	12	Ea	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00	200.00	2,400.00	375.00	4,500.00
17	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	43	Ea	400.00	17,200.00	300.00	12,900.00	450.00	19,350.00	515.00	22,145.00
18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	300.00	600.00	450.00	900.00	395.00	790.00
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	23	Ea	700.00	16,100.00	450.00	10,350.00	425.00	9,775.00	400.00	9,200.00
20	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	39	Ea	800.00	31,200.00	650.00	25,350.00	600.00	23,400.00	600.00	23,400.00
21	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	20	Ea	700.00	14,000.00	785.00	15,700.00	425.00	8,500.00	400.00	8,000.00
22	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	21	Ea	1,000.00	21,000.00	1,600.00	33,600.00	1,800.00	37,800.00	995.00	20,895.00
23	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	1,250.00	6,250.00
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	15	Ea	150.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,250.00	100.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,875.00
25	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	11,000	Ft	1.50	16,500.00	5.00	55,000.00	8.50	93,500.00	6.50	71,500.00
26	Hand Patching	50	Ton	175.00	8,750.00	176.75	8,837.50	175.00	8,750.00	183.75	9,187.50
27	HMA, LVSP	4,620	Ton	71.95	332,409.00	72.67	335,735.40	71.95	332,409.00	77.12	356,294.40
28	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	16,840	Syd	3.50	58,940.00	2.50	42,100.00	2.50	42,100.00	5.75	96,830.00



No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Concord Ex. & Grading, Inc. Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	70	Syd	78.00	5,460.00	80.80	5,656.00	50.40	3,528.00	49.35	3,454.50
30	Joint, Contraction, Crg	80	Ft	18.00	1,440.00	18.18	1,454.40	18.00	1,440.00	11.55	924.00
31	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	909	Syd	27.00	24,543.00	35.96	32,687.64	36.45	33,133.05	33.60	30,542.40
32	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	8,538	Ft	13.30	113,555.40	16.36	139,681.68	13.02	111,164.76	13.59	116,031.42
33	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	230	Ft	16.00	3,680.00	24.24	5,575.20	17.25	3,967.50	18.90	4,347.00
34	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	2,130	Sft	6.00	12,780.00	6.56	13,972.80	5.75	12,247.50	5.25	11,182.50
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,064	Sft	3.40	27,417.60	3.43	27,659.52	3.45	27,820.80	3.26	26,288.64
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,133	Sft	3.50	3,965.50	3.54	4,010.82	4.05	4,588.65	3.36	3,806.88
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	154	Ft	32.00	4,928.00	32.32	4,977.28	32.00	4,928.00	33.60	5,174.40
38	Post, Steel, 3 lb	1,183	Ft	6.50	7,689.50	6.57	7,772.31	6.50	7,689.50	7.82	9,251.06
39	Sign, Type I, Rem	20	Ea	25.00	500.00	25.25	505.00	25.00	500.00	294.00	5,880.00
40	Sign, Type IA	70	Sft	20.00	1,400.00	20.20	1,414.00	20.00	1,400.00	27.30	1,911.00
41	Sign, Type II, Rem	3	Ea	25.00	75.00	25.25	75.75	25.00	75.00	10.50	31.50
42	Sign, Type IIB	24	Sft	16.00	384.00	16.16	387.84	16.00	384.00	27.30	655.20
43	Sign, Type III, Rem	71	Ea	25.00	1,775.00	25.25	1,792.75	25.00	1,775.00	10.50	745.50
44	Sign, Type IIIA	79	Sft	16.00	1,264.00	16.16	1,276.64	16.00	1,264.00	21.00	1,659.00
45	Sign, Type IIIB	183	Sft	16.00	2,928.00	16.16	2,957.28	16.00	2,928.00	21.00	3,843.00
46	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	17	Ea	55.00	935.00	55.55	944.35	55.00	935.00	36.75	624.75
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	800	Ft	3.00	2,400.00	2.95	2,360.00	2.95	2,360.00	3.25	2,600.00
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	135	Ft	8.00	1,080.00	7.50	1,012.50	7.50	1,012.50	8.25	1,113.75
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	20	Ft	15.00	300.00	15.00	300.00	15.00	300.00	16.50	330.00
50	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lig	24	Ea	180.00	4,320.00	181.80	4,363.20	176.59	4,238.16	174.93	4,198.32
51	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lig	24	Ea	1.00	24.00	1.01	24.24	12.61	302.64	12.50	300.00
52	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	16	Ea	150.00	2,400.00	151.50	2,424.00	164.00	2,624.00	149.94	2,399.04
53	Dust Palliative, Applied	10	Ton	100.00	1,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	125.00	1,250.00	350.00	3,500.00
54	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	35,000.00	35,000.00	39,720.00	39,720.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
55	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	41.00	4,100.00	41.41	4,141.00	41.00	4,100.00	37.49	3,749.00
56	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	1.00	100.00	1.01	101.00	1.00	100.00	2.50	250.00
57	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,200	Sft	5.00	6,000.00	5.05	6,060.00	5.00	6,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
58	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,200	Sft	1.00	1,200.00	1.01	1,212.00	1.00	1,200.00	0.21	252.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	100	Sft	9.00	900.00	9.09	909.00	9.00	900.00	5.21	521.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	100	Sft	1.00	100.00	1.01	101.00	1.00	100.00	0.21	21.00
61	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	9,100.00	9,100.00	4,142.00	4,142.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
62	Slope Restoration, Type B	4,169	Syd	2.50	10,422.50	5.00	20,845.00	5.00	20,845.00	5.23	21,803.87
63	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	325.00	650.00



No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI		Nashville Construction Nashville, MI		Concord Ex. & Grading, Inc. Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
64	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	3,055	Ft	10.00	30,550.00	30.00	91,650.00	25.00	76,375.00	24.02	73,381.10
65	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch, House Service	600	Ft	20.00	12,000.00	50.00	30,000.00	27.00	16,200.00	15.25	9,150.00
66	Copper Water Service Pipe, 2 inch	45	Ft	64.00	2,880.00	75.00	3,375.00	40.00	1,800.00	42.10	1,894.50
67	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	6,072	Ft	68.00	412,896.00	65.00	394,680.00	58.00	352,176.00	86.21	523,467.12
68	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	23	Ft	85.00	1,955.00	74.00	1,702.00	50.00	1,150.00	80.43	1,849.89
69	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	340	Ft	60.00	20,400.00	67.00	22,780.00	45.00	15,300.00	75.24	25,581.60
70	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	335	Ft	64.00	21,440.00	70.00	23,450.00	52.00	17,420.00	78.21	26,200.35
71	Insulation Board, 2 inch	400	Sft	3.00	1,200.00	3.00	1,200.00	3.00	1,200.00	1.50	600.00
72	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,645.00	3,645.00
73	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	6	Ea	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
74	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,580.00	5,160.00	2,250.00	4,500.00	3,908.42	7,816.84
75	Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	3	Ea	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,650.00	7,950.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,965.88	17,897.64
76	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Modified	13	Ea	2,800.00	36,400.00	3,250.00	42,250.00	2,700.00	35,100.00	2,750.30	35,753.90
77	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch, Modified	1	Ea	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	975.00	975.00	1,119.38	1,119.38
78	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch, Modified	3	Ea	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,025.00	3,075.00	1,247.64	3,742.92
79	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	11	Ea	1,600.00	17,600.00	2,400.00	26,400.00	1,550.00	17,050.00	1,648.75	18,136.25
80	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	16	Ea	700.00	11,200.00	600.00	9,600.00	400.00	6,400.00	725.00	11,600.00
81	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	17	Ea	5,000.00	85,000.00	4,600.00	78,200.00	3,750.00	63,750.00	5,081.87	86,391.79
82	Live Tap, 6 inch x 6 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,270.00	3,270.00	3,997.68	3,997.68
83	Water Main, Line Stop, 4 inch	5	Ea	3,300.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,750.00	18,750.00	4,700.00	23,500.00
84	Water Main, Line Stop, 6 inch	2	Ea	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,250.00	8,500.00	3,950.00	7,900.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
85	Water Main, Line Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	3,700.00	7,400.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	5,100.00	10,200.00
86	Water Service, 1 inch	96	Ea	1,000.00	96,000.00	455.00	43,680.00	700.00	67,200.00	764.00	73,344.00
87	Water Service, 1 inch, Connect to House	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	100.00	500.00	2,550.00	12,750.00
88	Water Service, 2 inch	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	900.00	900.00	1,420.00	1,420.00
89	Water Valve Box	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	700.00	600.00	1,200.00	355.00	710.00
90	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	7,054	Lb	4.00	28,216.00	8.50	59,959.00	8.00	56,432.00	5.25	37,033.50
91	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,465.00	2,930.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	5,997.60	11,995.20
92	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	202.00	404.00	200.00	400.00	249.90	499.80
Total Bid Amount					\$2,294,903.00		\$2,419,694.10		\$2,547,661.26		\$2,678,318.00

Yellow highlight indicates mathematical error



PROJECT: **Irwin Avenue Improvements**

OWNER: **City of Albion**

BID OPENING: June 25, 2019

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Dunigan Bros. Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max. \$200,000	1	LSUM	\$115,250.00	\$115,250.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	431.10	431.10	771.10	771.10
3	Dr Structure, Rem	27	Ea	254.50	6,871.50	254.20	6,863.40
4	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	673	Ft	15.30	10,296.90	31.12	20,943.76
5	Curb and Gutter, Rem	8,836	Ft	4.20	37,111.20	3.12	27,568.32
6	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	20	Cyd	23.20	464.00	106.11	2,122.20
7	Sidewalk, Rem	1,356	Syd	5.10	6,915.60	9.29	12,597.24
8	Pavt, Rem, Modified	7,825	Syd	6.80	53,210.00	13.72	107,359.00
9	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	20.70	10,350.00	27.18	13,590.00
10	Machine Grading, Modified	53	Sta	3,820.00	202,460.00	5,858.04	310,476.12
11	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	45	Ea	101.00	4,545.00	76.79	3,455.55
12	Subbase, CIP	9,482	Cyd	14.70	139,385.40	17.21	163,185.22
13	Approach, CI II	10	Ton	27.80	278.00	35.85	358.50
14	Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	22,059	Syd	6.80	150,001.20	7.86	173,383.74
15	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	561	Ft	89.30	50,097.30	89.26	50,074.86
16	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	12	Ea	169.70	2,036.40	103.42	1,241.04
17	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	43	Ea	380.00	16,340.00	415.37	17,860.91
18	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	380.00	760.00	319.17	638.34
19	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	23	Ea	656.60	15,101.80	306.34	7,045.82
20	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	39	Ea	682.70	26,625.30	461.10	17,982.90
21	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q	20	Ea	668.00	13,360.00	312.70	6,254.00
22	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	21	Ea	1,330.00	27,930.00	1,634.35	34,321.35
23	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	5	Ea	1,950.00	9,750.00	1,953.56	9,767.80
24	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	15	Ea	169.70	2,545.50	92.82	1,392.30
25	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	11,000	Ft	6.40	70,400.00	3.99	43,890.00
26	Hand Patching	50	Ton	215.50	10,775.00	193.56	9,678.00
27	HMA, LVSP	4,620	Ton	87.30	403,326.00	71.95	332,409.00
28	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	16,840	Syd	3.60	60,624.00	2.43	40,921.20



No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Dunigan Bros. Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
29	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 9 inch	70	Syd	54.30	3,801.00	55.56	3,889.20
30	Joint, Contraction, Crg	80	Ft	19.40	1,552.00	15.00	1,200.00
31	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	909	Syd	39.30	35,723.70	37.15	33,769.35
32	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	8,538	Ft	14.00	119,532.00	15.96	136,266.48
33	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	230	Ft	18.60	4,278.00	21.08	4,848.40
34	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	2,130	Sft	6.20	13,206.00	6.02	12,822.60
35	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,064	Sft	3.70	29,836.80	4.05	32,659.20
36	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,133	Sft	4.40	4,985.20	4.64	5,257.12
37	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	154	Ft	34.50	5,313.00	33.21	5,114.34
38	Post, Steel, 3 lb	1,183	Ft	7.00	8,281.00	7.45	8,813.35
39	Sign, Type I, Rem	20	Ea	26.90	538.00	280.00	5,600.00
40	Sign, Type IA	70	Sft	21.60	1,512.00	26.00	1,820.00
41	Sign, Type II, Rem	3	Ea	26.90	80.70	10.00	30.00
42	Sign, Type IIB	24	Sft	17.20	412.80	26.00	624.00
43	Sign, Type III, Rem	71	Ea	26.90	1,909.90	10.00	710.00
44	Sign, Type IIIA	79	Sft	17.20	1,358.80	20.00	1,580.00
45	Sign, Type IIIB	183	Sft	17.20	3,147.60	20.00	3,660.00
46	Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot	17	Ea	59.30	1,008.10	35.00	595.00
47	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	800	Ft	3.50	2,800.00	2.50	2,000.00
48	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	135	Ft	9.00	1,215.00	6.00	810.00
49	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	20	Ft	17.90	358.00	9.00	180.00
50	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lig	24	Ea	194.00	4,656.00	55.00	1,320.00
51	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lig	24	Ea	1.10	26.40	1.00	24.00
52	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	16	Ea	161.70	2,587.20	20.00	320.00
53	Dust Palliative, Applied	10	Ton	215.50	2,155.00	145.00	1,450.00
54	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	31,710.00	31,710.00	247,668.60	247,668.60
55	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	44.20	4,420.00	10.00	1,000.00
56	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	1.10	110.00	0.50	50.00
57	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	1,200	Sft	5.40	6,480.00	2.85	3,420.00
58	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	1,200	Sft	1.10	1,320.00	0.15	180.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	100	Sft	9.70	970.00	2.85	285.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	100	Sft	1.10	110.00	0.15	15.00
61	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	1.10	1.10	34,368.97	34,368.97
62	Slope Restoration, Type B	4,169	Syd	6.20	25,847.80	7.87	32,810.03
63	Water Main, 4 inch, Cut and Plug	2	Ea	196.60	393.20	1,987.56	3,975.12



No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Dunigan Bros. Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
64	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch	3,055	Ft	25.40	77,597.00	25.31	77,322.05
65	Copper Water Service Pipe, 1 inch, House Service	600	Ft	25.40	15,240.00	25.31	15,186.00
66	Copper Water Service Pipe, 2 inch	45	Ft	91.40	4,113.00	65.00	2,925.00
67	Water Main, DI, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	6,072	Ft	85.20	517,334.40	80.00	485,760.00
68	Water Main, DI, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	23	Ft	99.60	2,290.80	99.43	2,286.89
69	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	340	Ft	77.70	26,418.00	93.53	31,800.20
70	Water Main, DI, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	335	Ft	76.80	25,728.00	111.76	37,439.60
71	Insulation Board, 2 inch	400	Sft	2.40	960.00	2.52	1,008.00
72	Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch	1	Ea	3,090.00	3,090.00	4,408.96	4,408.96
73	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	6	Ea	2,920.00	17,520.00	4,030.89	24,185.34
74	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	2	Ea	3,600.00	7,200.00	4,083.09	8,166.18
75	Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,730.00	11,190.00	4,298.11	12,894.33
76	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch, Modified	13	Ea	2,240.00	29,120.00	3,388.77	44,054.01
77	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch, Modified	1	Ea	782.50	782.50	1,321.57	1,321.57
78	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch, Modified	3	Ea	811.10	2,433.30	1,367.59	4,102.77
79	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch, Modified	11	Ea	1,180.00	12,980.00	1,832.25	20,154.75
80	Hydrant, Rem, Modified	16	Ea	173.70	2,779.20	433.95	6,943.20
81	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	17	Ea	4,960.00	84,320.00	6,010.43	102,177.31
82	Live Tap, 6 inch x 6 inch	1	Ea	5,550.00	5,550.00	6,255.94	6,255.94
83	Water Main, Line Stop, 4 inch	5	Ea	5,190.00	25,950.00	4,746.31	23,731.55
84	Water Main, Line Stop, 6 inch	2	Ea	5,400.00	10,800.00	4,946.31	9,892.62
85	Water Main, Line Stop, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,620.00	11,240.00	5,146.31	10,292.62
86	Water Service, 1 inch	96	Ea	1,740.00	167,040.00	1,646.13	158,028.48
87	Water Service, 1 inch, Connect to House	5	Ea	385.20	1,926.00	1,570.14	7,850.70
88	Water Service, 2 inch	1	Ea	4,010.00	4,010.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
89	Water Valve Box	2	Ea	239.70	479.40	422.12	844.24
90	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	7,054	Lb	5.60	39,502.40	12.69	89,515.26
91	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	2	Ea	1,560.00	3,120.00	800.00	1,600.00
92	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	2	Ea	215.50	431.00	50.00	100.00
Total Bid Amount					\$2,880,022.50		\$3,398,035.00

Yellow highlight indicates mathematical error

